SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6198/2014

BHAWARLAL SHANKARLAL SARDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to bring on record subsequent event and additional documents and permission to file lengthy list of dates and interim relief and office report) WITH

SLP(C) No. 15918/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 04/09/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Marsook Balaki, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.

Ms. Garima Prashad, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.Kumar, Adv.

Mr.S. A.Desai, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Kunal A.Cheema, Adv.

Mr.Amol B. Karande, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\underline{\rm SlP}(C) \ \ No. \ \ 6198/2014$

Vakalatnama filed on behalf of respondent no.5 is reported to be defective. Defects be cured within one week. Counsel for petitioner to furnish spare copies for effecting service of respondent no. 1 and 4. Notice be given dasti to the counsel for the petitioner for effecting service of the Standing Counsel for the State. Counsel for the petitioner to supply copy of complete

set of pleadings to Counsel No. 3,5,6 and 7. Copies be supplied within one week and counter be filed within four weeks on receipt of complete set of pleadings.

SLP(C) No. 15918/2014

Service report awaited in respect of all the respondents. List again on 13.11.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar