SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6198/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/01/2014 in WP No. 4492/2012 passed by the High Court Of Bombay At Nagpur)

BHAWARLAL SHANKARLAL SARDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS (for amendment of cause title)

Respondent(s)

Date: 16/02/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN [IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Krishnan,Adv.
Ms. Sonam Anand, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Pankaj Kr Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Preshit Surshe, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

Mr. Akash Desai, Adv Mr. Satyajit Desai, Adv

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Heard the learned counsel on both sides. The application is allowed as prayed for. Amendment cause title be taken on record.

(MANASWINI SHARMA)

Sr. PA

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
Court Master