www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com www.ecourtsindia.cc

ecourtsindia.com

/.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 6198/2014

BHAWARLAL SHANKARLAL SARDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for vacating stay and office report)

Date: 07/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Amol B. Karande, Adv.

Mr. A. S. Bhasme, Adv.

Mr. Sunil Kumar Verma, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent no.3 has not filed counter affidavit. It was already the warning of last opportunity. Further opportunity is therefore declined.

Counter affidavit of respondent nos. 2 and 5 to 7 is on record.

Respondent nos. 1 and 4 have failed to appear despite being served.

Registry now to process the matter for being listed before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar